
J & S Electronics Inc.
P.O. Box 147

New Knoxville, OH 45871

Location Stats Report for 23WJNJ - Summer Wed Jack N Jill
Report Date: 8/24/2023 9:38 AM                                                             Final Standings 8/24/2023

League Message

If you have any problems with the equipment, call 800-686-1641 and let them
know you are in league play and at what location you are playing.

Thanks for playing J&S Electronics Leagues!

Team Standings, sorted by Wins

Team Win % Games Wins

Division: A
Hes A Hack 73.8 187 138
Whos Next 64.2 187 120
Trash 63.6 187 119
Vanndy 56.1 187 105
Look At Her Butt 54.5 187 102
Jack N A Bean Sprout 53.5 187 100
Red Minivan 52.9 187 99
Belmont Riff Raff 52.9 187 99
Cosmic Twins 52.4 187 98
B N J 51.9 187 97
C N T 49.7 187 93
Til Death Do Us Part 47.6 187 89
Kellys Team 47.1 187 88
Paws N Claws 39.6 187 74
Darts By HelenKeller 36.4 187 68
Montys 34.8 187 65
Stranger Danger 33.7 187 63
C N D 32.6 187 61

All X01, 15" Darthead games, sorted by Team + PPD:

Player LeagueName PPD Games Wins Hat 3BD Ton80 HTon LTon 6DO 7DO 8DO 9DO

B N J
Jon Swob 23WJNJ 23.81 102 45 39 0 0 0 189 0 0 0 0
Becky Hawkins 23WJNJ 16.06 101 7 2 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 23WJNJ 19.95 203 52 41 0 0 0 225 0 0 0 0
 
Belmont Riff Raff
Jim Hunter 23WJNJ 25.47 101 46 58 0 0 0 197 0 0 0 0
Lisa King 23WJNJ 16.43 102 10 1 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 23WJNJ 20.93 203 56 59 0 0 0 247 0 0 0 0
 
C N D
Dustin Ward 23WJNJ 20.98 90 24 19 0 0 0 98 0 0 0 0
Zach Deeter 23WJNJ 19.25 6 1 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0
Linda Williams 23WJNJ 18.84 48 5 7 0 0 0 38 0 0 0 0
Corrina Graham 23WJNJ 14.10 47 1 0 0 0 1 7 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 23WJNJ 18.66 191 31 26 0 0 1 152 0 0 0 0
 
C N T
Chris Landis 23WJNJ 22.28 95 33 28 0 0 0 142 0 0 0 0
Tammy Landis 23WJNJ 18.79 102 17 8 0 0 0 69 0 0 0 0
Chris Landis 23WJNJ 18.44 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 23WJNJ 20.42 203 50 36 0 0 0 217 0 0 0 0
 
Cosmic Twins
Lucas Brandt 23WJNJ 30.81 102 49 84 0 2 12 252 0 0 0 0
Sandi Brandt 23WJNJ 15.74 30 1 1 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0
Jackie Mason 23WJNJ 14.82 71 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 23WJNJ 23.01 203 50 85 0 2 12 277 0 0 0 0
 
Darts By HelenKeller
Jody Franklin 23WJNJ 18.25 101 22 5 0 0 0 81 0 0 0 0
Michele Rohrer 23WJNJ 17.29 102 18 2 0 0 0 65 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 23WJNJ 17.77 203 40 7 0 0 0 146 0 0 0 0



Player LeagueName PPD Games Wins Hat 3BD Ton80 HTon LTon 6DO 7DO 8DO 9DO

 
Hes A Hack
Damien Solomon 23WJNJ 27.41 102 39 59 0 0 1 204 0 0 0 0
Tonya Bishop 23WJNJ 24.28 101 30 34 0 0 0 155 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 23WJNJ 25.86 203 69 93 0 0 1 359 0 0 0 0
 
Jack N A Bean Sprout
Kevin Hole 23WJNJ 26.71 102 53 56 0 0 0 220 0 0 0 0
Kristin Williams 23WJNJ 17.17 101 5 4 0 0 0 58 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 23WJNJ 22.02 203 58 60 0 0 0 278 0 0 0 0
 
Kellys Team
Nick Warner 23WJNJ 23.03 6 1 1 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0
Shannon Hibbard 23WJNJ 23.02 95 37 26 0 0 0 153 0 0 0 0
Rita Symonds 23WJNJ 18.52 6 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
Kelly Selover 23WJNJ 15.93 96 11 2 0 0 0 32 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 23WJNJ 19.50 203 49 30 0 0 0 195 0 0 0 0
 
Look At Her Butt
Clint Ellis 23WJNJ 24.56 102 33 26 0 1 3 189 0 0 0 0
Roxy Ellis 23WJNJ 19.46 102 27 5 0 0 0 91 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 23WJNJ 22.03 204 60 31 0 1 3 280 0 0 0 0
 
Montys
Rob Montague 23WJNJ 18.10 96 20 15 0 0 0 71 0 0 0 0
Adalyn Brandt 23WJNJ 16.23 12 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
Tammy Montague 23WJNJ 14.75 83 9 0 0 0 1 16 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 23WJNJ 16.53 191 31 15 0 0 1 90 0 0 0 0
 
Paws N Claws
Dylan Musser 23WJNJ 18.37 102 29 6 0 0 0 80 0 0 0 0
Sandi Brandt 23WJNJ 15.29 5 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
Chris Ray 23WJNJ 15.06 96 9 3 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 23WJNJ 16.74 203 38 9 0 0 0 101 0 0 0 0
 
Red Minivan
Van Hilyard Jr 23WJNJ 25.33 102 38 45 0 0 1 178 0 0 0 0
Marlene Jones 23WJNJ 19.06 102 18 7 0 0 0 80 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 23WJNJ 22.20 204 56 52 0 0 1 258 0 0 0 0
 
Stranger Danger
Dan Fleck 23WJNJ 18.16 101 26 5 0 0 0 88 0 0 0 0
Bethany Cunningham 23WJNJ 15.59 102 11 0 0 0 1 37 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 23WJNJ 16.86 203 37 5 0 0 1 125 0 0 0 0
 
Til Death Do Us Part
Terry Young 23WJNJ 21.80 84 28 16 0 0 2 105 0 0 0 0
Brandon Curl 23WJNJ 21.11 18 5 3 1 0 1 27 0 0 0 0
Sarah Young 23WJNJ 15.23 102 13 0 1 0 1 30 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 23WJNJ 18.48 204 46 19 2 0 4 162 0 0 0 0
 
Trash
Travis Jones 23WJNJ 26.12 102 51 43 0 0 3 213 0 0 0 0
Valerie Tischler 23WJNJ 21.74 60 13 12 0 0 0 75 0 0 0 0
Ashley Thompson 23WJNJ 17.78 42 5 2 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 23WJNJ 23.09 204 69 57 0 0 3 314 0 0 0 0
 
Vanndy
Van Hilyard Sr 23WJNJ 24.13 101 37 33 0 0 1 170 0 0 0 0
Wendy Diamond Jerew 23WJNJ 18.74 102 17 8 0 0 1 77 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 23WJNJ 21.41 203 54 41 0 0 2 247 0 0 0 0
 
Whos Next
Bryan Bishop 23WJNJ 27.66 101 59 57 0 0 0 238 0 0 0 0
Brandie Fedderke 23WJNJ 18.09 6 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0
Kristie Solomon 23WJNJ 17.18 96 6 1 0 0 1 54 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 23WJNJ 22.44 203 66 58 0 0 1 297 0 0 0 0
 

All Cricket, 15" Darthead games, sorted by Team + MPR:

Player LeagueName MPR Games Wins Assist Hat Whrse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

B N J
Jon Swob 23WJNJ 2.58 85 35 10 3 0 37 15 12 0 1
Becky Hawkins 23WJNJ 1.59 85 10 35 0 0 7 6 2 1 0

Team Totals: 23WJNJ 2.09 170 45 45 3 0 44 21 14 1 1



Player LeagueName MPR Games Wins Assist Hat Whrse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

 
Belmont Riff Raff
Jim Hunter 23WJNJ 2.70 85 35 8 5 0 41 15 16 0 2
Lisa King 23WJNJ 1.56 85 8 35 0 0 13 9 0 1 0

Team Totals: 23WJNJ 2.13 170 43 43 5 0 54 24 16 1 2
 
C N D
Dustin Ward 23WJNJ 2.19 75 21 6 1 0 28 11 6 2 0
Linda Williams 23WJNJ 1.83 40 4 13 0 0 8 5 0 0 0
Zach Deeter 23WJNJ 1.59 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Corrina Graham 23WJNJ 1.22 40 2 11 0 0 3 0 1 0 0

Team Totals: 23WJNJ 1.84 160 30 30 1 0 39 16 7 2 0
 
C N T
Chris Landis 23WJNJ 2.44 5 3 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
Chris Landis 23WJNJ 2.09 80 23 16 2 0 29 12 5 0 1
Tammy Landis 23WJNJ 1.92 85 17 26 1 0 23 8 0 0 0

Team Totals: 23WJNJ 2.02 170 43 43 3 0 54 21 5 0 1
 
Cosmic Twins
Lucas Brandt 23WJNJ 3.29 85 37 11 9 0 74 30 25 2 3
Sandi Brandt 23WJNJ 1.77 25 6 10 0 0 2 3 0 0 0
Jackie Mason 23WJNJ 1.19 60 5 27 0 0 4 1 0 0 0

Team Totals: 23WJNJ 2.33 170 48 48 9 0 80 34 25 2 3
 
Darts By HelenKeller
Michele Rohrer 23WJNJ 1.80 85 17 11 1 0 15 8 1 0 0
Jody Franklin 23WJNJ 1.55 85 11 17 0 0 15 8 1 0 0

Team Totals: 23WJNJ 1.68 170 28 28 1 0 30 16 2 0 0
 
Hes A Hack
Damien Solomon 23WJNJ 3.13 85 37 32 8 2 54 18 15 1 3
Tonya Bishop 23WJNJ 2.74 85 32 37 1 0 28 21 17 0 1

Team Totals: 23WJNJ 2.94 170 69 69 9 2 82 39 32 1 4
 
Jack N A Bean Sprout
Kevin Hole 23WJNJ 2.62 85 24 18 3 1 38 25 15 1 2
Kristin Williams 23WJNJ 1.72 85 18 24 0 0 11 10 4 0 0

Team Totals: 23WJNJ 2.17 170 42 42 3 1 49 35 19 1 2
 
Kellys Team
Nick Warner 23WJNJ 2.73 5 2 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0
Shannon Hibbard 23WJNJ 2.42 80 25 12 6 0 39 14 11 1 0
Rita Symonds 23WJNJ 2.00 5 0 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Kelly Selover 23WJNJ 1.58 80 12 24 0 0 9 5 2 0 0

Team Totals: 23WJNJ 2.02 170 39 39 6 0 52 22 13 1 0
 
Look At Her Butt
Clint Ellis 23WJNJ 2.62 85 29 13 5 1 27 26 18 1 1
Roxy Ellis 23WJNJ 2.00 85 13 29 0 0 20 8 6 0 0

Team Totals: 23WJNJ 2.31 170 42 42 5 1 47 34 24 1 1
 
Montys
Rob Montague 23WJNJ 1.80 80 18 10 0 0 16 12 2 0 0
Adalyn Brandt 23WJNJ 1.47 10 0 6 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
Tammy Montague 23WJNJ 1.43 70 10 12 0 0 14 4 0 0 0

Team Totals: 23WJNJ 1.61 160 28 28 0 0 32 17 2 0 0
 
Paws N Claws
Dylan Musser 23WJNJ 1.91 85 24 12 0 0 19 5 4 0 0
Chris Ray 23WJNJ 1.52 80 12 24 0 0 10 8 1 0 0
Sandi Brandt 23WJNJ 1.46 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 23WJNJ 1.72 170 36 36 0 0 30 13 5 0 0
 
Red Minivan
Van Hilyard Jr 23WJNJ 2.82 85 30 13 6 0 36 35 16 0 0
Marlene Jones 23WJNJ 1.90 85 13 30 0 0 19 9 6 0 0

Team Totals: 23WJNJ 2.36 170 43 43 6 0 55 44 22 0 0
 
Stranger Danger
Dan Fleck 23WJNJ 1.95 85 18 8 1 0 20 12 6 0 1
Bethany Cunningham 23WJNJ 1.69 85 8 18 2 0 15 5 1 0 0

Team Totals: 23WJNJ 1.82 170 26 26 3 0 35 17 7 0 1
 
Til Death Do Us Part
Brandon Curl 23WJNJ 2.44 15 8 0 1 0 6 3 2 0 1
Terry Young 23WJNJ 2.40 70 31 4 0 0 23 14 7 0 2



Player LeagueName MPR Games Wins Assist Hat Whrse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

Sarah Young 23WJNJ 1.48 85 4 39 0 0 23 3 0 0 0
Team Totals: 23WJNJ 1.95 170 43 43 1 0 52 20 9 0 3

 
Trash
Travis Jones 23WJNJ 3.21 85 26 24 6 0 57 28 27 0 1
Valerie Tischler 23WJNJ 2.29 50 20 12 3 0 9 5 3 0 2
Ashley Thompson 23WJNJ 1.87 35 4 14 0 0 6 3 1 0 0

Team Totals: 23WJNJ 2.65 170 50 50 9 0 72 36 31 0 3
 
Vanndy
Van Hilyard Sr 23WJNJ 2.54 85 36 15 2 0 35 21 9 0 1
Wendy Diamond Jerew 23WJNJ 1.99 85 15 36 0 0 23 11 4 0 0

Team Totals: 23WJNJ 2.27 170 51 51 2 0 58 32 13 0 1
 
Whos Next
Bryan Bishop 23WJNJ 3.04 85 35 19 4 0 61 25 22 0 5
Brandie Fedderke 23WJNJ 2.20 5 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
Kristie Solomon 23WJNJ 1.75 80 16 35 0 0 14 6 2 0 0

Team Totals: 23WJNJ 2.42 170 54 54 4 0 76 31 25 0 5
 

Combined X01/Cricket, 15" Darthead games, sorted by Percent Wins:

Player Team LeagueName Wins Assists PPD MPR Hats 3BD Ton80 Hats WHorse 9MR

Bryan Bishop Whos Next 23WJNJ 94 19 27.66 3.04 57 0 0 4 0 5
Lucas Brandt Cosmic Twins 23WJNJ 86 11 30.81 3.29 84 0 2 9 0 3
Jim Hunter Belmont Riff Raff 23WJNJ 81 8 25.47 2.70 58 0 0 5 0 2
Jon Swob B N J 23WJNJ 80 10 23.81 2.58 39 0 0 3 0 1
Kevin Hole Jack N A Bean Sprout 23WJNJ 77 18 26.71 2.62 56 0 0 3 1 2
Travis Jones Trash 23WJNJ 77 24 26.12 3.21 43 0 0 6 0 1
Damien Solomon Hes A Hack 23WJNJ 76 32 27.41 3.13 59 0 0 8 2 3
Brandon Curl Til Death Do Us Part 23WJNJ 13 0 21.11 2.44 3 1 0 1 0 1
Van Hilyard Sr Vanndy 23WJNJ 73 15 24.13 2.54 33 0 0 2 0 1
Terry Young Til Death Do Us Part 23WJNJ 59 4 21.80 2.40 16 0 0 0 0 2
Van Hilyard Jr Red Minivan 23WJNJ 68 13 25.33 2.82 45 0 0 6 0 0
Zach Deeter C N D 23WJNJ 4 0 19.25 1.59 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brandie Fedderke Whos Next 23WJNJ 4 0 18.09 2.20 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shannon Hibbard Kellys Team 23WJNJ 62 12 23.02 2.42 26 0 0 6 0 0
Tonya Bishop Hes A Hack 23WJNJ 62 37 24.28 2.74 34 0 0 1 0 1
Clint Ellis Look At Her Butt 23WJNJ 62 13 24.56 2.62 26 0 1 5 1 1
Chris Landis C N T 23WJNJ 56 16 22.28 2.09 28 0 0 2 0 1
Valerie Tischler Trash 23WJNJ 33 12 21.74 2.29 12 0 0 3 0 2
Dylan Musser Paws N Claws 23WJNJ 53 12 18.37 1.91 6 0 0 0 0 0
Dustin Ward C N D 23WJNJ 45 6 20.98 2.19 19 0 0 1 0 0
Chris Landis C N T 23WJNJ 3 1 18.44 2.44 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nick Warner Kellys Team 23WJNJ 3 0 23.03 2.73 1 0 0 0 0 0
Dan Fleck Stranger Danger 23WJNJ 44 8 18.16 1.95 5 0 0 1 0 1
Rob Montague Montys 23WJNJ 38 10 18.10 1.80 15 0 0 0 0 0
Roxy Ellis Look At Her Butt 23WJNJ 40 29 19.46 2.00 5 0 0 0 0 0
Michele Rohrer Darts By HelenKeller 23WJNJ 35 11 17.29 1.80 2 0 0 1 0 0
Tammy Landis C N T 23WJNJ 34 26 18.79 1.92 8 0 0 1 0 0
Jody Franklin Darts By HelenKeller 23WJNJ 33 17 18.25 1.55 5 0 0 0 0 0
Wendy Diamond Jerew Vanndy 23WJNJ 32 36 18.74 1.99 8 0 0 0 0 0
Marlene Jones Red Minivan 23WJNJ 31 30 19.06 1.90 7 0 0 0 0 0
Kelly Selover Kellys Team 23WJNJ 23 24 15.93 1.58 2 0 0 0 0 0
Sandi Brandt Cosmic Twins 23WJNJ 7 10 15.74 1.77 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kristie Solomon Whos Next 23WJNJ 22 35 17.18 1.75 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kristin Williams Jack N A Bean Sprout 23WJNJ 23 24 17.17 1.72 4 0 0 0 0 0
Tammy Montague Montys 23WJNJ 19 12 14.75 1.43 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chris Ray Paws N Claws 23WJNJ 21 24 15.06 1.52 3 0 0 0 0 0
Ashley Thompson Trash 23WJNJ 9 14 17.78 1.87 2 0 0 0 0 0
Bethany Cunningham Stranger Danger 23WJNJ 19 18 15.59 1.69 0 0 0 2 0 0
Linda Williams C N D 23WJNJ 9 13 18.84 1.83 7 0 0 0 0 0
Lisa King Belmont Riff Raff 23WJNJ 18 35 16.43 1.56 1 0 0 0 0 0
Sarah Young Til Death Do Us Part 23WJNJ 17 39 15.23 1.48 0 1 0 0 0 0
Becky Hawkins B N J 23WJNJ 17 35 16.06 1.59 2 0 0 0 0 0
Adalyn Brandt Montys 23WJNJ 2 6 16.23 1.47 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jackie Mason Cosmic Twins 23WJNJ 5 27 14.82 1.19 0 0 0 0 0 0
Corrina Graham C N D 23WJNJ 3 11 14.10 1.22 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rita Symonds Kellys Team 23WJNJ 0 3 18.52 2.00 1 0 0 0 0 0
Sandi Brandt Paws N Claws 23WJNJ 0 0 15.29 1.46 0 0 0 0 0 0
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